BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 18, 2017
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the
Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for
notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



WUBWYyoelNy 9-v

<CLETYSE>

ouf ‘eysn3ny Jo AemoAe]

«<§17€79°¢S> JO UNOoWe dy) Ul
saouemo[fe Jo uonsod pasnun I0j Jpai)

II

8seyd Joafo.ld buideaspuen jeaddy qun)

unowy
Jejjog

VO #

awep paloid

£I0C 0€ aung -£10Z ‘1 jHay




